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Table showing the Average Strength, Admissions into Hospital, Deaths, and Numbers constantly sick
among the Troops stationed at Trentham Military Camp during the Year 1916—continued.

Officers.
The health of the officers was good. Admission to hospital, 76; ratio per thousand, 503*81.

Death, 1, Ratio per thousand, 662. The death was the result of a, bomb accident.

Narrow Neck Military Camp.
Average annual strength, 370. Admitted into hospital, 319. Average number constantly

sick. 10-66. *
Deaths.—ln camp : Disease, 3. Out of camp : Nil. Total deaths, 3.

Table showing the Average. Strength, Admissions into Hospital, and Numbers constantly sick
among the Troops stationed at Narrow Neck Military Camp during the Year 1916.

Average strength, 370. Average sick period to each soldier, 1231 days. Average duration
of each case of sickness, 1223 days.
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Disoase. Admitted to
Hospital. Deaths. Average Number

constantly sick.

■ . ■ Local Diseases—continued,njuries—
Sunstroke . .
Other general
Local
In action
Poisons
No appreciable disease
Suicide

8
3

158
1
4
3

3

0-08
0-04
2-83
0-02
0-05
0-03

i
i

Totals 5,239 54 91 -50

Disease. Admitted to
Hospital. Deaths. Average' Number

constantly sick.

General Diseases.
Group A—

Enteric fever
Influenza
Measles
Scarlet fever

2
124

15
7

2

0-06
2-69
1-04
0-59

Group D—
Pyrexia of uncertain origin 3 0-07

Group E-—
Inflammation of lymphatic glands
Inflammation of connective tissue
Abscess of connective tissue
Boils

3
1
5

24

0-08
0-02
0-11
0-60

Group G—
Pneumonia
Sore, throat

8
4

1 0-46
0-06

Group I—
Gonorrhoea 28 1-92

Scabies 12 045
Local Diseases.

3
2
I

19
1
3

18
11

1

0-14
0-03
0-01
0-34
0-12
0-04
0-71
0-30
0-01

Nervous
Bye
Circulatory system
Digestive system
Respiratory system
Generative system
Myalgia
Other diseases : Organs of locomotion
Skin ..
Injuries—

General
Local

1
23

0-04
0-77

Totals 319 10-66
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