Table showing the Average Strength, Admissions into Hospital, Deaths, and Numbers constantly sick among the Troops stationed at Trentham Military Camp during the Year 1916—continued.

		Disease		Admitted to Hospital.	Deaths,	Average Number constantly sick.		
Injuries—	Local	Diseases	ontinued					
Sunstroke	٠					8		0.08
Other gene	ral					3		0.04
Local						158	3	2.83
In action	٠.]	1	.,	0.02
Poisons						4	1	0.05
No appreciable disease						3		0.03
Suicide	• •	• •		• •		• •	1.	
Т	otals					5,239	54	91.50

Officers.

The health of the officers was good. Admission to hospital, 76; ratio per thousand, 503.31. Death, 1. Ratio per thousand, 6.62. The death was the result of a bomb accident.

NARROW NECK MILITARY CAMP.

Average annual strength, 370. Admitted into hospital, 319. Average number constantly sick, 10.66.

Deaths.—In camp: Disease, 3. Out of camp: Nil. Total deaths, 3.

Table showing the Average Strength, Admissions into Hospital, and Numbers constantly sick among the Troops stationed at Narrow Neck Military Camp during the Year 1916.

Average strength, 370. Average sick period to each soldier, 12·31 days. Average duration of each case of sickness, 12·23 days.

	Disease.		Admitted to Hospital.	Deaths.	Average Number constantly sick.		
Ge	neral Dise	ases.					
Group A-							
Ēnteric fever	• •			!	2		0.06
Influenza					124		$2 \cdot 69$
Measles					15	2	1.04
Scarlet fever					7		0.59
Group D				ĺ			
Pyrexia of uncerta	ain origin				3	• •	0.07
Group E-							
Inflammation of l	glands	3		0.08			
Inflammation of c	tissue	i		0.02			
Abscess of connec				••	5		0.11
Boils	or to biggere	• •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		$2\overset{\circ}{4}$	• •	0.60
	••	• •	••	•	2 .	••	
Group G-							0.40
Pneumonia			• •	• •	8	1	0.46
Sore throat	• •		• •		4		0.06
Group I							
Gonorrhœa					28		1.92
	• •	• •	••				
Scabies	• •	• •	• •	• •	12	• •	0.45
I_{c}	ocal Disea	ses.					
Nervous					3		0.14
Eye					. 2		0.03
Circulatory system					1	• •	0.01
Digestive system					19		0.34
Respiratory system					1		0.12
Generative system					3		0.04
Myalgia					18		0.71
Other diseases: Organ					11		0.30
Skin					1		0.01
Injuries— General					1		0.04
	• •	• •	• •	• •	$2\overset{1}{3}$		0.77
Local	• •	• •	• •	• •	20		
Totals					319	3	10.66